Company in its extra-ordinary general meeting held on 17th March, 2023 passed special 

resolution for allotting 6,50,00,000 equity shares to public category of shareholders on 

preferential basis and passed ordinary resolution for increasing its authorised capital from 

Rs. 4,50,00,000 (Rupees Four Crore Fifty Lakhs Only) divided into 4,50,00,000 (Four Crore 

Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares Rs.1/- each to Rs. 7,50,00,000 (Rupees Seven Crore Fifty Lakhs 

Only) divided into 7,50,00,000 (Seven Crore Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares Rs.1/- each ranking 

pari passu in all respect with existing equity shares of the company.   

Pursuant to Shareholders approval & in-principal approval granted by BSE, Board in its 

meeting held on 29th March, 2023 has allotted 3,52,50,000 (Three Crore Fifty-Two Lakhs Fifty 

Thousand) equity shares of Rs.1 to public category of shareholders pursuant to special 

resolution passed in Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on 17th March, 2023. However, 

Company has obtained listing approval on 23rd June, 2023 and trading approval on 17th July, 

2023. 

Pursuant to Shareholders approval & in-principal approval granted by BSE, Board in its 

meeting held on 31st March, 2023 has allotted 2,47,50,000 (Two Crore Forty-Seven Lakhs 

Fifty Thousand) equity shares of Rs.1 to public category of shareholders pursuant to special 

resolution passed in Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on 17th March, 2023. However, 

Company has obtained listing approval on 12th July, 2023 and trading approval on 21st July,